## 502726878 03/18/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2773484

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ACTUANT CORPORATI	ON		04/01/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LP				
Street Address:	1217 EAST SEVENTH STREET				
City:	MISHA	MISHAWAKA			
State/Country:	INDIAN	A			
Postal Code:	46544				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6805391			
Patent Number:		6896307			
Patent Number:		7004528			
CORRESPONDENCE D		· · · · · ·			
		(414)277-0656			
US Mail.	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone:		414-271-6560			
		mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com			
•		MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 101	-		
Address Line 4:		MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	206214-9007			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD R. LAWSON JR.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/edward r. lawson jr./		
		/edward r. lawson jr./			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/edward r. lawson jr./ 03/18/2014			
SIGNATURE:					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, ACTUANT CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, with a place of business at 6100 North Baker Road, Milwaukee, WI ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,685,249 B2 for "Synchronized Slide-Out Mechanism" (hereinafter "said Patent").

Whereas, ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LP, an Indiana limited partnership with a place of business at 1217 E. 7th Street, Mishawaka, IN ("Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title, and interest, for all countries throughout the world, in, to, and under said Patent, together with all respective patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications, and extensions thereof, together with the inventions described in said Patent, and together with the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement of said Patent, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its assigns, and successors in interest, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the 1st day of April, 2004.

ACTUANT CORPORATION

By:

3

Andrew/G. Lampereur Vice President